Electrical connectivity to the said project for 6662.477 KVA load will be given by tapping 

existing line of 66 KV IISER Grid. This Grid is emanating from 220 KV Substation Sector-80

Mohali. Total cost to be deposited by you for electrical connectivity to the said project as per 

latest Standard Cost data (CC-23/2019) is Rs. 8,35,01,943/-, (Rs. Eight Crore, Thirty Five Lakh 

One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Three only), whose breakup is as follows 

Sr.No

Amount

Item (in Rs.) 

7,12,00,000/-

entative cost of 2150 meter new 66 KV line (with 240sq. mm 

XLPE cable between 66 KV S/s IISER upto 66KV S/s at project site i) 
1,17,92,290/- 

Proportionate cost of existing 66KV with 240sq.

[...]

Since NOC has been applied under single point supply Regulation 6.6.2, LD system shall be 

constructed and maintained by you. Therefore 15% of Supervision charges on labour cost of LD 

system shall not be recovered from you 

6. The estimated expenditure for layout of electrical LD system of the project shall be 

Rs. 3,51,95,809/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Nine only) and is subject to change as per rates prevailing at the time of execution of work. 

In case of request for energisation of incomplete LD system, the same shall be allowed provided 

you furnish a Bank Guarantee (BG valid for 3 years) from any bank registered & regulated by

[...]

Note- At present as decided by PSERC, PSPCL shall accept a BG (valid for three years) 

cquivalent to 105% of the estimated cost of balance works of LD system. 

7. 20% bank guarantee vide BG No. 16391IGLO000522 dated 25.04.2022 amounting to 

Rs. 70,39,170/- (Rupees Seventy Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Seventy only) 

valid for Five years (till 24.04.2027) from Union Bank of India has been submitted by you. As 

per detailed instruction issued vide memo no. 157 dated 20.03.2019, following are the 'Events of 

default' regarding 20% Bank Guarantee 

3- 

a) 20% BG shall be returned back when you avails parlial connectivity/ full connectivity

[...]

the Allotment letter for 4.173 

Acres commercial project at Sector-67, SAS Nagar issued by your office vide memo no. GMADA 

(EO/2016/16349 dated 11.04.2016. The estimated expenditure for layout of electrical LD system of 

the project is approved for Rs. 3,51,95,809/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety Five 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Nine only) subject to change as per rates prevailing at the time of 

execution of work. This amount shall have to be secured from the promoter by you in case of default 

of promoter and the same shall have to be deposited to PSPCL for execution of work of LD system

[...]

laying 66 KV lines from IISER Grid to the said project. 

3. With reference to this matter and as per the proposal and comments given by SE/DS Mohali 
vide memo no. 5777 dated 18.07.2022 and ASE/TL, TL Division, PSPCL memo no. 2126 
dated 16.07.2022 the estimate cost of this line is Rs.1,45,23,228/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Eight Only) and the above cost 
shall be replaced by tentative cost of 2150 mtr new 66 KV line with 240 Sq.mm XLPE cable 
between 66 KV Substation IISER upto 66 KV Substation at project site amounting to Rs.7.12 
Crore as per the original NOC. 

4. This matter has been considered by competent authority and accordingly, clause no.